NO. 267

Patent Case No. 22091P

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECTO	R OF THE UNITED STA	TES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: INAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1.	Conveying party(le		2. Nature of conveyance:
Name(s)		ExecutionDate(s)	
Yun-Ping Zhou		May 4, 2007	Merger Change of Name
Jing Li		May 4, 2007 May 4, 2007	Other:
Weizhen Wu	·	-	<u> </u>
Jin Shang		May 4, 2007	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John R. Thomps		May 4, 2007	Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
Nancy A. Thornb	• •	May 4, 2007	Internal Address: RY60-30
		May 4, 2007	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
<u> </u>	· 		City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
			Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>
			Zip/Postal Code: 07005-0907
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes X	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
(b) If this docui	ment is being filed togethes of party to whom correstments should be mailed Durette PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC.	er with a new application of the second of t	1
City & State:	P.O. BOX 2000 RY6	in: 07065-0007	be required or to credit any overpayment.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3. Deposit account number: 13-2755.
) Cłołowa	alanatura:	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
copy of the original philippe L. Du	my knowledge and be ginal document. rette Reg. N rson Signing	No. <u>35,125</u>	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 5, 2007 Signature Date
	, 1911-1917 - 1918-1918 - 1918-1918 - 1918-1918 - 1918-1918 - 1918-1918 - 1918-1918 - 1918-1918 - 1918-1918 -	- VY-YV	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
TE: Send to Mail			s or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-014
I hereby certify the addressed to: Din Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being sctor of the U.S. Patent and Tr	4 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	R FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION ates Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope 50, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
	pe) Pamela Spalding	**************************************	
Signature	Pamel	a Spald	Date July 5, 2007

of 42 Cornell Drive, Bast Brunswick, New Jersey 08816; 1 Tanglewood Court, Skillman, New Jersey 08558; 421 Knickerbocker Road, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670; 66 Spenser Drive, Short Hills, New Jersey 07078; 2323 Redwood Road, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076; and 647 St. Marks Avenue, Westfield, New Jersey 07090 respectively.

For value received, we, Yun-Ping Zhou, Jing Li, Weizhen Wu, Jin Shang, John R. Thompson, and Nancy A. Thomberry

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF TYPE 2 DIABETES AND OTHER DISORDERS

described in an applic	cation for Patents having A	ttorney Docket Number 22091	and in application(s) Serial No. 60/738,527
filed on 11/21/2005	; Serial No.	filed on	; Scrial No.
G1_ 3	00 W 445		

filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any forcign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Philippe L. Durette or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

PATENT
REEL: 019518 FRAME 29344 2

Filing Date _____

REEL: 019518 FRAME: 0345